Home and work telephone numbers (Occupant can specify a number as 

emergency use only). 

3. Name, address, and telephone number of a person to contact in case of an 
emergency. 

12.09 Unit leases must be in writing and shall be for a minimum of three hundred sixty-

five (365) days.  

12.10 Every lease should provide that the terms of the lease shall be subject in all 
respects to the provisions of the Declaration, the Bylaws, and the Rules and 
Regulations, and that any failure by the Renter(s) to comply with the terms of